the time being in force) and all other applicable provisions, M/s Ramanath Iyer & Co., 

appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the 

audit of the Cost records of the Company for the financial year ending on March 31, 

2016, be paid remuneration of INR 287,500/- (Rupees two lac eighty seven thousand 

five hundred only) plus applicable taxes alongwith reimbursement of out of pocket 

expenses.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER that the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby 

authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or 

expedient to give effect to this resolution.”